
C. P7VAN SCHAACK & CO., 708, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny St., Importers and Jobbers.

Pennsylvania Silver M. Co., Frank Swift secretary,

office 419 California
Pennycook James, metal roofer, dwl 708 Clementina
Pennycook John, foreman Engine No. (J, S. F. F. D.,

dwl NW cor Second and Tovvnsend
Pennycook John Jr., sawyer with D. A. Macdonald

& Co., dwl U Howard Court
Pennycook Wallace W., clerk with Howe Machine

Co., dwl N W cor Second and Townsend
Pentro Peter, bootblack, 102 Pacific

PEOPLE'S FIHE INS. CO. (of Philadelphia). L.W.
Kennedy general agent, office 411 California

Pepauld Charles, cook, dwl ill Virginia
Pepino Aleck, cook Lick House
Peplow Edward A., printer with C. A. Murdock &

Co., dwl 1 Cedar Av
Pepo Charles, driver Eureka Brewery, dwl 7 Tehama
Pepper Augustus, laborer California Mills, dwl W s

Fair Oaks nr Twenty-second
Pepper Edward D., reporter, dwl Overland House
Pepper John VV., collector with Kohler, Chase & Co.,

dwl 42-3 Linden Av
Pepper Thomas, mason, dwl Overland House
Pepper Warren, woodturner with Isaac Harden-

burgh, dwl W s Fair Oaks bet Twenty-second
and Twenty-third

Peppin James, blacksmith, dwl E s Harrison bet
Twenty-third and Twenty-fourth

Pera Andrew, hairdresser with Shaftner & Caciotto,
dwl 222 Broadway

Pera Mansuetto, laborer, dwl 812 Pacific, rear
Peralta , dwl 75!) Clay
Peralta Francisco Mrs., dwl NE cor Church and Sev-

enteenth
Perasso Adulle, cabinetmaker with Field & Frei
Peratt John, sawyer California Mills, dwl 919 Wash
Perazzo Manuel, groceries and lic^uors and manufact-

urer cigars, 1421 Dupont
Perazzo Maria, dwl 4273^ (.Jroen
Perboner Jacob, dwl 881 Clay
Perboner Kate Mrs., ladies' underwear, 831 Clay
Percival Calvin, miner, dwl 112 Welsh
Percival Charles, butcher, dwl 254 Perry
Percival Charles, fireman, dwl 618 ttreen, rear
Percival F. F., master mariner, dwl 1224)4 Pacific
Percival Frederick M., painter with John J. Cooney,

dwl 78y Market
Percy Francis, compositor with Bacon & Co., dwl 22

John
Percy (lershom L., carpenter with W. B. Bradbury,

dwl NE cor Bush and Steiner
Percy John, machinist with Kimball Manufacturing

Co., dwl 2S Fulton
Percy Jule, laborer, dwl 123 Jackson
Percy Robert, clerk, dwl E s York bet Twenty-third

and Twenty-fourth
Perdue Thomas, bootmaker with Einstein Bros. &

Co., dwl 414% Clementina
Pere Napoleon, boot and shoemaker U. W. C. Boot

and Shoo Co., dwl 255 Third
Perea Joaquin, ranchero, office 535 Clay room 2, dwl

1018 Stockton
P6rechon Augusta (widow), furnished rooms, 438

Broadvvay
PEREIKA SAMUEL L., proprietor Gailhard Hotel,

507 and 509 Pine
Pereira Buenaventura, tailor with Holland Bros.

dwl 2d3 Stevenson
Peremans John B., drayman, dwl 254 Perry
Peres Louis {Louis Peres tfe CoJ , dwl t)2t) California
PERES LOUIS & CO. {Pedro AUubeJ, wholesale

butchers. First Av nr Kentucky, South S. F., of-

fice 52o Merchant
Peres Ramon Miss, dressmaker, dwl 919 Broadway
Peretti .Jean, maccaronimakor, dwl 1323 Broadway
PEREY PETER, coppersmith, 312 Market, dwl SW

cor Buchanan and Grove
Perez Clorinda, dressmaker, dwl 908 Pacific
Perez Elizabeth, dressmaker, dwl 908 Pacific
Perez Monica Mrs., dressmaker, 908 Pacific
Perez Pedro, carpenter, dwl 908 Pacific
Perez Policarpo, compositor El Crepusculo, dwl 624

Commercial
Perez Teribio, laborer, dwl 824 Pacific, rear
Perfetti Pietro, tailor, 1231 Dupont
Pefetto Jesado, miner, dwl W s Duncan Court
Perger Christian G., clerk with Charles L. Steylaars,

NE cor Dupont and Montgomery Av
Perham Charles H., dwl 18 O'Farrell
Peri Lorenzo, gardener, S s Railroad Av, Bay View

Perian Charles J., machinist, dwl 212 Grove
Perigo John, teamster, dwl Port Point
Perine George M., bookkeeper with Nicholas P.

Perine, dwl Fruit Vale, Alameda Co.
Perine J. H., collector with Nicholas P. Perine, dwl

Fruit Vale, Alameda Co.
Perine John, dwl 1318 Dupont
PERINE NICHOLAS P., Boston Mastic Roofing

and manufacturer roofing material, Townsend
bet Fourth and Fifth, office 638 Market, res Fruit
Vale, Alameda Co.

Perkin William, proprietor Montgomery House, 613
Mission

Perkins A. B., miner, dwl 304 Minna
Perkins A. Judson, photographer with P. J. Sulli-

van, dwl 413 Fourth
Perkins Albert L., driver City R. R., dwl 27 First Av
Perkins Alonzo, shipwright Shipwrights' Journey-

men Association, 71 New Montgomery
Perkins Annie M. (widow), furnished rooms, 3 How-

ard Court
Perkins C. H., conductor S. P. R. R., cor Market and

Valencia
Perkins C. H., salesman with A. Maass & Co., dwl

630 Mission
Perkins Charles C. {Charles C. Perkins & CoJ, dwl

S s Twenty-sixth bet Mission and Valencia
Perkins Charles C. & Co., commission fruit and pro-

duce, 508 and 510 Sansom
Perkins Charles N., salesman with Horace H. Moore,

dwl 7 Yerba Buena
Perkins Constantino Charles, with Pacific Club, dwl

328 Minna
Perkins Edwin, dwl 1530 Jackson
Perkins Elizabeth (widow), dwl 1327 Sacramento
Perkins George, clockmaker, 705 Front
Perkins George C. (Ooodall, Nelson <& P.J, res Oro-

ville, Cal.
Perkins George E., clerk, dwl 3 Howard Court
Perkins George F., barkeeper with Francisco Garcia,

dwl 325 Green
Perkins George M., machinist with Florence Sewing

Machine Co., dwl 923 Sutter
Perkins Hiram, salesman, dwl 3lw Minna
Perkins Hiram F., machinehand wiih W. B. Brad-

bury, dwl 114 Natoma
Perkins H. N. Miss, teacher Bush St. Cosmopolitan

School, dwl 7 Yerba Buena
Perkins Horace (colored), {Perkins & QuinnJ, dwl

412 Union
Perkins James (colored), cook with William R. An-

derson, 7 Broadway
Perkins James E. {Perkins & CoJ, dwl 615 Harrison
Perkins J. H., special policeman, dwl 212 Second
Perkins Joseph {M. C. Kirby & CoJ, res Oakland
Perkins Joseph A., assistant statistical clerk Custom

House, res Oakland
Perkins Joseph G., foreman patternmaker with

Hinckley k Co., dwl 20 Natoma
Perkins Justin E., patternmaker with Hinckley &

Co., dwl 20 Natoma
Perkins Lanson W., clerk, dwl 51 Third
Perkins Luke H., inspector Custom House, dwl 2010

Taylor
Perkins Nathan L., printer with Swett & Bum'm,

dwl 1327 Sacramento
Perkins R. G., landowner, dwl 1301 Mason
Perkins Richard, woolpacker with James Hartley &

Co., dwl 29 Commercial
Perkins Russell C, laborer with Charles Brown, dwl
W s Dolores bet Fifteenth and Sixteenth

Perkins Samuel, agent A. M. Simpson & Bro., 44
Market, dwl 12 Hawthorne

Perkins Samuel T., boxmaker with G. W. Swan &
Co., dwl 613 Mission

Perkins William H., fruits, 442 Third
PERKINS & CO. (James E. Perkins), wool, hides,

and tallow, office 412 Market
Perkins & Quinn (colored), {Horace Perkins and Ed-

ward QuinnJ , housecleaning, NE cor Washing-
ton and Montgomery

Perkovich George, upholsterer with Goodwin & Co.,
dwl Qor Berry and Clara Lane

Perley Albion S., street sprinkler, dwl 739)^ Clem
Permien Frederick, master mariner, dwl 624 Lomb
Pernau Carl, warehouseman, dwl SW cor Chestnut

and Taylor
Pernel Jean, laborer Maison Doree, dwl SE cor

Stockton and Pacific

Pernot V. A. copyist, 611 Clay, dwl 608 Jones

PACIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIBEOTOBY, 1874-6, H. G. Langley, Pub'r, S. F. Price i

84


